UK-Declaration of conformity



| Pepperl+Fuchs SE |
|-----------------------|
| Lilienthalstrasse 200 |
| 68307 Mannheim |
| Germany |
| Phone +49 621 776-0 |
| Fax +49 621 776-1000 |
| |

No: DOC-B0F9 Date: 2022-05-15

Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs www.pepperl-fuchs.com

PEPPERL+FUCHS

Declaration of conformity

We, Pepperl+Fuchs SE declare under our sole responsibility that the **products** listed below are in conformity with the listed **UK Regulations** as indicated below and amended by **UK SI 2019 No. 696**, and **standards**.

Product family

| Product family | Description | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| PS3500-PM-1.24.15 Power supply module | | |
| PS3500-DM | Diagnostic module | |
| PS3500-TB-3 PS3500-TB-6 | Backplanes for power supply system | |

Regulations and Standards

| UK Regulation | Standards |
|----------------------------|---|
| UK SI 2016 No. 1091 (EMC) | EN 61326-1:2013 |
| UK SI 2016 No. 1107 (EX) | EN IEC 60079-0:2018 EN 60079-11:2012 EN 60079-15:2010 |
| UK SI 2012 No. 3032 (RoHS) | EN IEC 63000:2018 |
| | |

| Supplemental Standards | Remarks |
|--|-------------|
| Sonstige Normen | Bemerkungen |
| EN 61010-1:2010 + A1:2019 + A1/AC:2019-04 | |

Affixed UKCA Marking



Signatures Mannheim, 2022-05-15

i.V. M. What

i.V. Roolf Wessels Business Unit Director

i.V. Brent Dean Purge Portfolio Manager – Purge and Pressurization

ANNEX UK SI 2016 No. 1107 (EX)

Pepperl+Fuchs SE declares that the products are only affected by minor or formal changes with respect to the new edition of the standards. These changes are not relevant for compliance with the essential health and safety requirements. The products still comply with UK SI 2016 No. 1107. This declaration is also valid if the marking and the certificates of the listed devices correspond to previous editions of standards.

Marking and Certificates

| Marking | Certificate | ID |
|-----------|------------------------|----|
| €x II 3 G | DEMKO 12 ATEX 1103387X | UL |

Key for ID

| ID | Responsible Body |
|----|--|
| UL | UL International Demko A/S Borupvang 5A 2750 Ballerup Denmark |